
PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE 
KING PHILIP REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEETINGS 
2025-2026 

DATE AND TIME STAMP: 2025-09-09 2:00 PM

RETREAT-WORKING SESSION:​ Wednesday, August 12, 2025, 8:30 a.m. (no votes will be taken) 

DATES OF MEETINGS:     
Monday, August 25, 2025 (virtual meeting) 3:00 p.m. 
Monday, September 8, 2025 
Monday, September 22, 2025 
Monday, October 6, 2025 CANCELLED 
Wednesday, October 15, 2025 ***additional meeting 
Monday, October 20, 2025 CANCELLED 

TIME:​

LOCATION:  

Monday, November 3, 2025 ***start time at 6:00 p.m. 
Monday, November 17, 2025 
Monday, December 1, 2025 
Monday, December 15, 2025 
Monday, January 5, 2026 
Monday, January 26, 2026 
Monday, February 9, 2026 
Monday, February 23, 2026 
Monday, March 9, 2026 
Monday, March 23, 2026 
Monday, April 6, 2026 
Monday, April 27, 2026 
Monday, May 4, 2026 
Monday, May 18, 2026 
Monday, June 1, 2026 
Monday, June 15, 2026 

 7pm 

King Philip Regional High School, 201 Franklin Street, Wrentham, MA 02093 

ROOM:  High School Library 

PURPOSE OF MEETING: 
LIST OF TOPICS REASONABLY ANTICIPATED TO BE DISCUSSED 

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS 
PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD 
APPROVAL OF MINUTES 
WARRANTS 
COMMUNICATION 
REPORTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
NEW BUSINESS 
REPORTS FROM SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
LATE COMMUNICATIONS 
REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES 
RECOMMENDATIONS OR QUESTIONS FORM INDIVIDUAL COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
ADJOURNMENT 

The items listed are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair to be discussed at the meeting.  Not all items may in fact be 
discussed and other items not listed may be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.


